01-28-2005

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE uited States Patent and Trademark Office

REC(1029	29391 15 U NLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mark D. Finney	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Insight Product Development, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Street Address: 4660 North Ravenswood			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 60640			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 05 HALI11 00000088 29220920 8 21 40.00 0P Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: IP Practice Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information			
State: Michigan Zip: 49503-2487	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:616-752-2141				
Fax Number: 616-222-2141	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cburpee@wnj.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Maill Z. Junell				
Signature	Date			
Charles E. Burpee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Insight Product Development, LLC, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 4660 North Ravenswood, Chicago, Illinois 60640 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Mark D. Finney	12.22.04

1046548-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark D. Finney, residing at 2300 W. Wabansia Avenue #233, Chicago, IL 60647 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in COLOR MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on **EXEX.** November 4, 2004.

WHEREAS, Insight Product Development, LLC, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 4660 North Ravenswood, Chicago, Illinois 60640 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Mark D. Finney	12.22.04

1046548-1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Insight Product Development, LLC, an Illinois corporation. having a place of business at 4660 North Ravenswood, Chicago, Illinois 60640, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, X-Rite, Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 3100 44th Street, SW, Grandville, Michigan 49418, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the following patent application and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. Title Inventors

Mark D. Finney Robert A. Lamfers INSTRUMENT

COLOR MEASUREMENT

64384.88978-001

Steven M. Beukema

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all legal equivalents of said patents in foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patent application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said inventions, said patent application, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

INSIGHT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Name: Craig S. Schere

Title: Senior Partner/Manager/Member

Date: December 22, 2004

1046552-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert A. Lamfers, residing at 6727 White Oak Court, Hudsonville, MI 49426 and Steven M. Beukema, residing at 3917 Kentridge Drive, SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49508 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLOR MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, X-Rite, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 3100 44th Street, SW, Grandville, MI 49418 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Shew Marker	Oto A Lafe	11/2/04
	Robert A. Lamfers	
Shew Mayer	Steven M. Beukema	11/2/04

1046551-1

RECORDED: 01/07/2005